16
22
26
27
28
33
49

Saddleworth
Joe Crossfield
Carl Coughlan
Donna Cartwright
Carole Fryer
Martin Whitehead
Michael Dean
David Culpan
Graham Davy

63 runners

27-May-12

Halifax
CVFR
Radcliffe
CVFR

CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR

0:23:23
0:28:15
0:29:16
0:29:39
0:29:45
0:29:51
0:31:17
0:35:16

rating

improvement

1.21
1.46
1.51
1.53
1.54
1.54
1.62
1.82

4%

2%
0%
0%
-5%
0%

best ever!

best this year



